04/03/13 05:42 PM HOUSE RESEARCH JT/JV H0641A7

1.1 1.2	moves to amend H.F. No. 641, the delete everything amendment (H0641DE2), as follows:
1.3	Page 6, line 7, delete "30,890,000" and insert "30,315,000" and delete "30,840,000"
1.4	and insert "30,265,000"
1.5	Page 6, line 8, delete "\$7,500,000" and insert "\$7,000,000" and delete "\$7,500,000"
1.6	and insert "\$7,000,000"
1.7	Page 6, line 24, delete "\$9,400,000" and insert "\$10,200,000" and delete "
1.8	\$9,400,000" and insert "\$10,200,000"
1.9	Page 7, line 3, after "\$800,000" insert "each year"
1.10	Page 8, line 26, delete "\$800,000" and insert "\$900,000" and delete "\$800,000"
1.11	and insert " <u>\$900,000</u> "
1.12	Page 8, delete lines 30 to 32
1.13	Reletter the paragraphs in sequence
1.14	Page 9, line 1, after "reduce" insert "water pollution by reducing"
1.15	Page 9, line 30, delete "\$975,000" and insert "\$375,000" and delete "\$975,000"
1.16	and insert " <u>\$375,000</u> "
1.17	Page 14, line 1, before "and" insert "redevelopment"
1.18	Page 14, line 13, delete "new developments" and insert "redevelopment and new
1.19	development"
1.20	Page 14, after line 26, insert:
1.21	"The commissioner may certify an ordinance
1.22	that does not exceed all the standards in
1.23	clauses (1) through (5) if the commissioner
1.24	determines that the ordinance provides
1.25	significantly greater protection for both
1.26	waters and shoreland than those standards."

04/03/13 05:42 PM HOUSE RESEARCH JT/JV H0641A7

2.1	Page 15, line 21, delete "22,073,000" and insert "22,648,000" and delete "
2.2	23,895,000" and insert "24,470,000"
2.3	Page 16, line 32, delete "\$2,278,000" and insert "\$2,853,000" and delete "
2.4	<u>\$4,100,000</u> " and insert " <u>\$4,675,000</u> "
2.5	Page 17, line 34, after "103E" insert "and 103F.401 to 103F.455"
2.6	Page 22, line 19, after "as" insert "the"
2.7	Page 26, line 22, after "ordinance" insert "or rule"
2.8	Page 32, line 32, delete "\$3,213,000" and insert "\$3,338,000"
2.9	Page 34, line 15, delete "\$17,505,000" and insert "\$17,755,000" and delete '
2.10	\$17,556,000" and insert "\$18,088,000"